FIRST INFORMATION OF A COON IN THE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT TOPICE SPATION: CHURACHANDPUR **BEPORT UNDER SECTION 154**

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2348(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 136(5)2023 KBL-PS u/s

147/149/427/436/454 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 9:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
09/09/2023 At 6:17 PM	At the residence of LaishramIbomcha Singh (48) s/o L Yaima Singh of M Songel, CCPur. About 02 Kms North West	09/09/2023	

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Laishram Ibomcha Singh (48) s/o L Yaima Singh of M Songel, CCPur # 8731817480	Some unknown persons	Rioting, Every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, lurking house trespass or house breaking.	W/SI Marlyes Khumbiakmang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge		Punishable u/s / 147/149/427/436/454 IPC	A with	

Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

> Signed Designation

Date

(G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

: i/c OC/CCP-PS : 09/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police States

Manipur

To

This report is treated as the OE of the case FIR NO. 136 (05)2023 The Officer-in-Charge KBL-PS U/S 147/149/427/436/454186 Keibul Lamiao Police Station Bishnupur District.

Subject: Report

Sir.

Keibul Lamjao Police Statio BPR Dist., Manipur

With due respect, I the undersigned namely & as shagun. aged about 43 years, resident of M. Sangel... submit the following few lines for your kind consideration and necessary action.

400/500 belongs to kuki community started attacking the undersigned along with family members. Thereafter the kuki people started destroying and burning the house of the undersigned were razed to the ground and all the belonging jewelries were also burned/destroyed/stolen before burning/damaged.

In the said incident...... was badly injured due to pelting of stones /hacking with knife/shot from firearms toward us by the miscreants.

A separate sheet showing the particular of all the losses incurred by me is attached along with the present application.

In the above fact and circumstances, it is therefore respectfully requested that your good self-cause the arrest of the miscreants who belong s to the kuki community involved in the burning /dismantling /damaging my properties and injuringand take up a FIR against them as soon as possible of the interest of justice.

Delay of filling a FIR is due to displacement and uncertainty of relief camp/place.

Enclosure:

1. List of items loss

Familly members list

15/05/2023. Dated:

. Place:

Permanent Address: M. Songel C.Cputz

Present Address: Moirong Schwoou

K.Y.D.A. Relief Comp

Contact No.:

8731817480

L. Homehu Singh

S/OL. Yaima Singl

Kennested as OF of FIR No. 2348 (09)2023 ccl-15 w/1 147/149/42 4341 454 IPC.

Officer-In-Inchaige Churachandpur Police States Manipur -

LIST OF FAMILY MEMBERS

SI. No.	Name	S/o. D/o. W/o. F/o. H/o.	Age	Sex
1.	Caish war Home	S/O. Yauma Singl	1 48-	Mo
2.	16) Nomolini Divi	W/o L. Homeha	45	F
3.	L. Dayaromi Deri	D/O L-Homdiea	16	F
4.	L. Roshmi-Devi	D/o L Homcha	23	F
5.				
6.				Sale in
7.				
8.				
9.				
10.				

Dated: 15/05/2023	
Place: Moining khunou	
Place: Moining khunou KYDA relief Camp	

List of items to be compensated.

SI no.	Particulars	Description	Numbers	Amount	Remarks
1	House/Building	Description	14dilloc13	Amount	Burned
	Trouse, something				Damageo
2	Vehicles				Burned Damaged Stolen
3	Jewelries	Neclose.	,	1,08,000	Loss
4	Shop & Establishment	Hotels Refugeration Pop Ceren machine Coffee machine washing machine Cylinder	0000	23,000 14,000 22,000 16,000	Burned Damaged Stolen
5	Animals & Poultry	Cylinder Stove Ceilingjan	(4)	17.500 14,000 4,500	
		stand for	2	4.000	
	3	Hotel wensil		30,000	
		Hotel furniture		45,000	
		Cash.		R1.67000	
	1	Bed	2	436,000	
				•	
		1000			

Total amount of loss
Rupees(Approximately)
Rupees (five lakhe three thousand)

BOOK NO.....Page.

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub- Division: -

Moirang.

FIR No. 136 (05) 2023 KBL-PS U/S 147/149/427/436/454 IPC

District: - Bishnupur.

Date & Hours of occurrence: On 03/05/2023 at about 9:00 PM

Date & hour when	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
reported	6 Leichram Ibomcha Singh(48) s/o L.	
On 16/05/2023 at 1:00 PM	Yaima Singh of M. Songel Churachandpur, At about, 26 kms/South	

N.B:- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of Informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complaint	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remarks
Laishram Ibomcha Singh(48) s/o L. Yaima Singh of M. Songel./ Churachandpur, A/P. Relief camp Moirang Khunou	Some unknown persons.	Rioting, unlawful assembly, Mischief causing damage by fire or explosive substance and house trespass.	The case has been transferred to CCP-PS-AS-He-PO falls under the jurisdiction of CCP-PS.	
OE is attached.		Punishable U/s 147/149/427/436/454		
OC/KBL-P.S Officer-In-Cha Keibul Lamjao Polis BPR Dist., Ma	ce Station	147/149/427/430/434 IPC.		

Signature:- Inspt. Atom Chitaranja Designation:-OC/KBL-PS.

Officer In-Charge Kelbul Lamjao Police Station BPR Dist. Manipur